
Calendar for the 2018-2019 School Year 
 

August 29, Wednesday 1/2 Day AM – Professional Development 

1/2 Day PM – Teacher Work Time* 

*A one-hour building staff meeting will take place during the PM 
teacher work time 

September 4, Tuesday School opens – 1/2 day early dismissal for all students and 
teachers 

September 12,  Wednesday 1/2 day early dismissal for all students / 1/2 Day professional 
development 

October 10, Wednesday 1/2 day early dismissal for all students / 1/2 Day professional 
development 

October 11, Thursday High School/Pankow/Pellerin – 1/2 day early dismissal for 
students; two and one-half hour afternoon and three hour evening 
parent/teacher conferences 

October 12, Friday High School/Pankow/Pellerin – 1/2 day early dismissal for 
students and teachers 

October 24, Wednesday Elementary – 1/2 day early dismissal for students; three hour 
afternoon and three hour evening parent/teacher conferences 

October 25, Thursday Elementary – 1/2 day early dismissal for students; three hour 
afternoon parent/teacher conferences 

October 26, Friday Elementary  –  1/2 day early dismissal for students and teachers 

October 31, Wednesday Elementary – 1/2 day early dismissal for students; three hour 
afternoon parent/teacher conferences 

November 1, Thursday Elementary – 1/2 day early dismissal for students; three hour 
afternoon and three hour evening parent/teacher conferences 

November 2, Friday Elementary  –  1/2 day early dismissal for students and teachers 

Middle School –  1/2 day early dismissal for students; 1/2 Day 
Records for teachers 

High School – 1/2 day early dismissal for students and teachers 

November 6, Tuesday School closed for all students and teachers – Election Day 

November 7, Wednesday  1/2 day early dismissal for all students / 1/2 Day professional 
development 



November 15, Thursday Middle School –  1/2 day early dismissal for students; three hour 
afternoon and three hour evening parent/teacher conferences 

November 16, Friday Middle School –  1/2 day early dismissal for students and teachers 

November 21, Wednesday No school for students and teachers.  Thanksgiving recess begins. 

November 26, Monday School reopens – Full day for students and teachers 

November 30, Friday Elementary – School closed for students; Full records day for 
teachers 

December 12, Wednesday  1/2 day early dismissal for all students / 1/2 Day professional 
development 

December 20, Thursday  1/2 day early dismissal for all students and teachers.  Winter 
recess begins. 

January 3, Thursday School reopens – Full day for all students and teachers 

January 9, Wednesday  1/2 day early dismissal for all students / 1/2 Day professional 
development  

January 21, Monday Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday Observance 

School closed for all students and teachers 

January 23, 24, 25 High School students – Final exams; One-half day for students 

January 25, Friday Middle School – School closed for students; Full records day for 
teachers 

February 6, Wednesday  1/2 day early dismissal for all students / 1/2 Day professional 
development 

February 15, Friday  1/2 day early dismissal for all students and teachers.  Mid-winter 
break begins. 

February 19, Tuesday School reopens – Full day for all students and teachers 

March 1, Friday Elementary –  1/2 day early dismissal for students / 1/2 Day 
Records for teachers 

March 6, Wednesday  1/2 day early dismissal for all students / 1/2 Day professional 
development 

March 7, Thursday High School/Pankow/Pellerin –  1/2 day early dismissal for 
students; two and one-half hour afternoon and three hour evening 



Parent Teacher Conferences 

March 8, Friday High School/Pankow/Pellerin –  1/2 day early dismissal for 
students and teachers 

March 14, Thursday Middle School –  1/2 day early dismissal for students; three hour 
afternoon and three hour evening parent/teacher conferences 

March 15, Friday Middle School –  1/2 day early dismissal for students and teachers 

March 28, Thursday Elementary –  1/2 day early dismissal for students; three hour 
afternoon and three hour evening parent/teacher conferences 

March 29, Friday Spring Recess beings at the end of the day for all students and 
teachers  

Elementary –  1/2 day early dismissal for students and teachers  

Middle School –  1/2 day early dismissal for students / ½ Day 
Records for teachers   

High School –  1/2 day early dismissal for students / 1/2 Day 
Records for teachers 

April 8, Monday School reopens – Full day for all students and teachers 

April 9, 10 SAT and Workkeys – 7:15 am – 12:45 pm.  Specific grade level 
schedules will be given at a later date. 

April 19, Friday No school for students and teachers 

May 8, Wednesday  1/2 day early dismissal for all students / 1/2 Day professional 
development 

May 24, Friday  1/2 day early dismissal for all students and teachers 

May 27, Monday Memorial Day – School closed for all students and teachers 

May 28, Tuesday School reopens – Full day for all students and teachers 

June 5, Wednesday Elementary –  1/2 day early dismissal for students / 1/2 Day 
Records for teachers 

June 11, 12, 13 Final exams for high school.   1/2 day early dismissal for high 
school students. 

June 11 Middle School –  1/2 day early dismissal for students / 1/2 Day 
Records for teachers 

June 12 Elementary and Middle School – 1/2 day early dismissal for 



students and teachers 

June 13, Thursday Last day of school for students 

End of final marking period/second semester/school year 

 1/2 day early dismissal for all students 

Teacher check-out time 

 

 TEACHERS – 182 days 

STUDENTS – 180 days* 

*181 Days for 11th grade students due to testing schedule 

NOTES:  

 

1) Parent-teacher conferences, marking period dates, etc. are subject to change to 
meet district needs. 

 
2) Teachers will be responsible for completing 3 hours of professional development 

online. 
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